504576125 10/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4622836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLYSACK PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD.	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYSACK FLEXIBLE PACKAGING LTD.		
Street Address:	KIBBUTZ NIR YITZHAK		
City:	D.N. NEGEV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	8545500		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: reller@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21349.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=21349-2 2017-10-02 Confirmatory Patent Assignment1#page1.tif source=21349-2 2017-10-02 Confirmatory Patent Assignment1#page2.tif source=21349-2 2017-10-02 Confirmatory Patent Assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043758 FRAME: 0826 504576125

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") dated effective June 11, 2012, by and between Chen Bardichev, as trustee for Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd. ("Assignor") on one hand, and Polysack Flexible Packaging Ltd. ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Chen Bardichev was duly appointed as trustee for the liquidation of all the assets of Polysack Industries Ltd. on April 2, 2012, by the Beer Sheva District Court, Southern District of Israel, with full authority to liquidate the assets of Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd.

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an agreement, for good and valuable consideration, to transfer, sell, and assign all right, title and interest in and to all of the assets of Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd. to Assignee, including but not limited to, all U.S. and foreign patent applications owned by Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd., and specifically the U.S. patent applications listed in Exhibit A (collectively the "Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, the Beer Sheva District Court approved the sale of all the assets of Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd. to Assignee on June 11, 2012, and the sale is now complete.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms having assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee, effective as of the date first referenced to above, all right, title and interest the Patent Applications and all inventions disclosed in those applications, and HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the inventions in the Patent Applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patent Applications or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International convention for such applications.

1

02/10/2014

02/10/2014

Tal Borlev

PATENT REEL: 043758 FRAME: 0828

EXHIBIT A

to the Confirmatory Patent Assignment between Chen Bardichev, as trustee for Polysack Plastic Industries Ltd. And Polysack Flexible Packaging Ltd.

Title	U.S. Patent Application No.	PCT Application No.	Filed	Inventors
Polymeric Sheets and Articles Wrapped Therewith	14/209,660		March 13, 2014	Maor Segal; Yoav Guthman; Aharon Ben- Soussane; Yiftach Nir
Polymeric Sheets and Articles Wrapped Therewith	11/989,783		January 26, 2009	Maor Segal; Yoav Guthman; Aharon Ben- Soussane; Yiftach Nir
Polymeric Sheets and Articles Wrapped Therewith		PCT/IL2006/000893	August 3, 2006	Maor Segal; Yoav Guthman; Aharon Ben- Soussane; Yiftach Nir
Polymeric Sheets and Articles Wrapped Therewith	60/705,195 (provisional)		August 4, 2005	Maor Segal; Yoav Guthman; Aharon Ben- Soussane; Yiftach Nir

RECORDED: 10/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 043758 FRAME: 0829